



जवाहरलाल नेहरू विश्वविद्यालय
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY
NEW DELHI-110067

No. Acad.III/PQ/1088/2015/

15th December, 2015

Shri P. Bhaktavatsalam
Under Secretary
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi - 110001

Sub: Draft material reply to Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question D. No. S4923 regarding "Student Unions in CUs".

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your email dated 08.12.2015 on the subject cited above.

As desired, the draft material reply to the aforesaid Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question is enclosed herewith for further action at your end.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(YASHWANT SINGH)
Officer on Special Duty

Encl: As above.

CC:

- Sh. V. Talreja, Section Officer, UGC, New Delhi.

जवाहरलाल नेहरु विश्वविद्यालय
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY
नई दिल्ली/NEW DELHI-110 067

**Draft material reply to Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question D. No. S4923 for
answer on 17.12.2015 regarding "Student Unions in CUs".**

Q. (a) The details of CUs where elections to student unions have been conducted during the current academic session 2015-16;

Reply (a): The Jawaharlal Nehru University Student Union Elections have been conducted in September 2015.

Q. (b) The details of the CUs where elections to student unions have not been conducted so far, but it is proposed to be held during the current academic year; and

Reply (b): Not applicable in view of Reply (a) above.

Q. (c) The details of CUs where student unions stand dissolved?

Reply (c): Not applicable in view of Reply (a & b) above.
